

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.246 OF 2026
IN
REVIEW PETITION (STAMP) NO.41305 OF 2025**

Pragati Vitthal Gawande ...Applicant
V/S
The Principal,
K.M.S. Education & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
REVIEW PETITION (STAMP) NO.41305 OF 2025**

Pragati Vitthal Gawande ...Petitioner
V/S
The Principal,
K.M.S. Education & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Shrirang Katneshwarkar *for the Petitioner/Applicant.*
Ms. Swapna Gokhale i/b Ms. Manda Loke *for Respondent
No.1/KMS Education.*

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 12 JANUARY 2026.**

P.C.:

1. It is reported that the learned counsel appearing for the first Respondent-Management is in personal difficulty. Request for adjournment as well as an opportunity of filing Reply to both the Applications is sought. Leave granted to file Affidavits-in-Reply, both to Interim Application as well as to the Review Petition within three weeks.

2. List the Interim Application and Revision Petition for further consideration on **12 February 2026**.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)