

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 246 OF 2026

In

REVIEW PETN. IN WP STAMP NO. 41305 OF 2025

Pragati Vitthal Gawande ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Principal K M S Education And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

REVIEW PETN. IN WP STAMP NO. 41305 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 10596 OF 2016

Pragati Vitthal Gawande ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Principal K M S Education And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Shrirang Katneshwarkar a/w Adv. Sandeep Gupta for  
Petitioner

Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent - State

a/w IA/246/26

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J

**DATE :** 12th February, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 05/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**